MODEL : LU-1509N/LU-1509NH/LU-1511N-7
List No : 1341-06

PARTS LIST

Published:08/22/2016



CONTENTS

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ooorreirerneeeseeesesesesesesssesssssesessesssessssesssesssessasenes 1
UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS. .......cosimreneereeisereneeseseresenne 5
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .......ooireeiretinnieisesisesissesssessses e ssssesssesses s s s sssss s sesssssessnns 9
PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... 11
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt s st seenes 15
HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...t sisessssessssessssessssessssssesssessesesssseses 19
THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU=T5TTN=77) cocooirrceeeereeesseeeeessseeeesssessessssssssssssssessssssssessessssns 23
AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU=T5TTN=7) wooourreeeereeemseeeeeesseeeessssessessssssesesssssesssssssesssssssses 25
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt st ssss e ss sttt seseses 27
THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU=T5TTN=7) cccosiorrrreeeeeeieeeeeeeessssseeseeeeeessssssesseesssssssssssssssssssssneene 29
KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt s ssse st s st 31
LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......ooneneesertsesisesesestseeseseessesssessessssesssessaenes 33
AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1511N=7) ..ccccooovvrrveerurrrrnn 35
AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU=T5TTN=7) c.ooourrereeeiimssseeeeeessssssssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssnsesees 37
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU—T5TTN=7) cooouueerreeeieemmeeessessssssssseseesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 39
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1509N,LU=1509NH) ........ccomorrreeerrrreeereneeessssssseesssssesseesssesseesssnneeees 41
GAUGE COMPONENTS ...ttt etetisessse st eses st ssse s se st st bbb bbb e 43
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS......o ettt ettt sese st st ss s st st 45
BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS. ...ttt sssesssessse s ssses s ssessssssesssessnns 47
OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS...........cccoommmmrreeeeenne 49
DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N=7 OPTIONAL PARTS)......cooovvvuuummmmmereeeemmssseeeeeeesssnnns 91
AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS).....coocuuuneeeessmmsssesssssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssseee 93
AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ....coovccommrecerrne. 55
SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ...coimrieeieeeeeeeeeesssseseeessssessesssssesssssssessssssnns 57
ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...ttt ssssssse st ssses e sese s s s e sssesssesseneses 59
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ..occuuuiieereeeeeuneneeeeeeessssssesseseessssssssssesssssssssssesssssssssssssessssssssssssanenee 61
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)...ccouuiereeeeemmneneeeeeesssssseseeesessssssssesesssssssssssessessssssssssassssssssssssnnesnee 63
LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1) ..ccccuuuuerreeeeuimsireeeeeeeessssseeeessssssssssessessssssssseesssssssssssssessssssssssssesssssssees 65

TOC -1






FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40016798 FACE PLATE ASM. 1
2 SS4111215SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=12 2
3 40019114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMEN 1
4 21331301 TOP COVER B 1
,,,,, 5| | [ssawtoswsse | | |screwii/eidorss | el | b1
6 21355904 ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
7 SS7621040SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 2
8 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. 1 FOR WITHOUT
9 TA1450404R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L.=4 1 FOR WITHOUT
I D2112555B00 | | |CORDHOLDER.LARGE | il | | FOR WITH THR
11 21331202 SETSCREW 1 FOR WITHOUT
12 21331806 WINDOW PLATE B 1 FOR WITHOUT
13 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING 1 FOR WITHOUT
14 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 5 FOR WITHOUT
BRI I | TALZSOS4RO | | [RUBBERPLUG | 4 O I R FOR WITHOUT
16 21332309 SIDE COVER 1 FOR WITHOUT
17 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1 FOR WITHOUT
18 21331608 BALANCE COVER 1
19 SS7150910TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 1
| . dotzsors || |THREADGUDE | 4 N R I EXCEPT LU-15(
21 SS5090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=6 1 EXCEPT LU-15(
22 40108675 FRAME THREAD GUIDE 1
23 SS2090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
24 21408554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1
25| | % |21408505  |21408554 | |THREADGUIDEPLATE | tfveo| .\ 1
26 * [17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSEk 1
27 * |B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE ¢ 1
28 * |SD0380551SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 1
29 SS2090710TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30| | 22651202 [ | AUXILIARY COVER I T
31 SS2090710TP . 2
32 B3138512000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTI 1
33 SS7090520TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 1
34 B1111563000 BED SLIDE SPRING 1
1 - SSa1l05158P | | |SCREWL/6440L=5 | 2l
36 TA0750704R0 RUBBER PLUG 2
37 CM301300001 SAFETY LABEL 1
38 TA0620504R0 CAP 2 FOR WITHOUT
39 22951552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 1 FOR WITH THR
L IO | TA050504R0 | | [RUBBERPLUG | oo
41 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 2 FOR WITH THR
42 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG 1 FOR WITH THR
43 TA0550604R0 RUBBER PLUG 2 FOR WITH THR
44 CM300200001 ATTENTION SEAL 1
I . - 22001805 | | |GROUNDMARK | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 21332200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) 1
47 22877609 Disconinue DUST COVER 1 FOR WITHOUT
48 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1 FOR WITHOUT
49 40107950 WINDOW PLATE C 1 FOR WITH THR
L] . aissa100 ) WINDOW PLATEPACKING| 1| | | FOR WITH THR
51 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8 7 FOR WITH THR
52 22619100 CAP 1
53 10201200 RUBBER PLUG 1
54 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1
I ssetiitose | | |SCREW 11/64-40L-t1 | 4 N R IR FOR WITH THR
56 WT0530002KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 1 FOR WITH THR
57 22602601 BED SCREW STUD 2
58 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
59 HX00123000A CABLE CLIP 2 FOR WITH THR
60 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2 FOR WITH THR







FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 23208556 AUXILIARY COVER ASM. 1 FOR WITHOUT
62 * (23208507 AUXILIARY COVER 1
63 * 123208606 23208556 SIDEING PLATE SUPPORT 1]1.00
64 * |SS2090520SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2
B - sseliiiosp | | |SCREW 11/64-40l=11 | 1 O I R FOR WITH THR
66 TA0550604R0 RUBBER PLUG 1 FOR WITH THR
67 21348909 WINDOW PLATE D 1 OPTIONAL PAR
68 21361407 BED SUPPORT PLATE 1
69 SS6151210SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 2
BT - ssalso91ssP | | |SCREWI15/6428L=9 | oo
71 10622009 COAD BUSH 1 FOR WITH THR




UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS




UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21332705 UPPER SHAFT 1
2 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT MET 1
3 21333208 BALANCE 1 FOR LU-1511N-
4 B1905563000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1 FOR LU-1509N
,,,,, 5| | [Buosostooo | | JTAKEUPLEVERPIN | ouf )b
6 B1907051000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST 1 FOR LU-1509N,
7 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 2
8 21339106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
9 CQ303000000 OIL WICK .45
I cqozo00000 | | Jomwiek | o8|
11 B1210051000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 1
12 CQ505000000 OIL WICK .03
13 21332507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36 1 FOR LU-1509N,
14 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 2
G swsososizte | | |SCREWMSXS | ol
16 21339502 21339551 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) 1]1.00 FOR LU-1509N,
17 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 FOR LU-1509N,
18 21333109 UPPER SHAFT INNER MET! 1
19 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .15
| . pissessT || |BCCENTRICCAMAASM. | ol | f FOR LU-1509N,
21 * 121336508 21336557 ECCENTRIC CAM A 1]1.00
22 * | SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2
23 40038692 UPPER SPROCKET 1
24 SS6661110SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 2
I 22604300 | | |mwneeeLT | 4 N IR I I
26 B1203512000 BUSHING, REAR 1
27 21402300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING Ht 1
28 SM8060602TP SCREW M6X6 2
29 21332903 FLYWHEEL 1 FOR LU-1509N}
ol || sssisos22tP | | SCREW 15/64-2 el FOR LU-1509N,
31 21387501 LOWER SPROCK 1
32 B1214019000 SPROCKET RING 1
33 21387709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING 1
34 21387600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK 1
I BI30805000 | | [saperveworchcouNtel 1l f b |
36 B1309055000 40113224 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 1[1.00
37 B1310055000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL L 1
38 21387808 SAFETY BASE 1
39 B1314055000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL L 1
B I - sssee06l2tP | | |SCREW/4-40L6 | 2] SN NSS! I AR
41 SD0640322TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1
42 SD0640322TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1
43 SS8111010TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9.5 1
44 B1312563000A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BU 1 FOR LU-1509N,
B - REOS00000K0 | | ERNG | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 B1639051000 SPRING 1
47 B1313055000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SI 1
48 21333703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 1 FOR LU-1509N,
49 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 2 FOR LU-1509N,
sl || aoo38700 |\ JTHRUSTCOLLARASM. | i |
51 * 140038702 40038700 THRUST COLLAR 1]1.00
52 * | SS8661030SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 2
53 * |SB120000200 BEARING 20X42 1
54 SS7120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 2
I 235308 | | [HORZONTALFEEDCAM( 1l f b FOR LU-150N,
56 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 2 FOR LU-1509N,
57 21333307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT 1 FOR LU-1511N-
58 40104367 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BU 1 FOR LU-1511N-
59 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 FOR LU-1511N-
60 21333406 BALANCER 1 FOR LU-1509N




UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS




UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 SS8151550SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=15 2 FOR LU-1509N
62 21333901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 1 FOR LU-1511N-
63 21334008 FLYWHEEL 1 FOR LU-1509N
64 21393152 FLYWHEEL ASM. 1 FOR LU-1511N-
6| fawsosies | b fPwwdeer | oo
66 * | SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=8 2
67 *  |M40071100AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A 1
68 *  [M40071100AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B 1
69 *  |WP0450801SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 2
0|k fssewuizrese | ISCREW1l/6440lsl2 | el
71 40024855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. 1 FOR LU-1511N-
72 10604809 Disconinue SCREW 2 FOR LU-1511N-
73 HX00123000A CABLE CLIP 1 FOR LU-1511N-
74 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 1 FOR LU-1511N-
I I - pwstoor L ADJUSTING PIN.(1) | 4 EOU R SO N
76 B1905241H00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1 FOR LU-1509Nt
77 21332606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38! 1 FOR LU-1509N}
78 21352505 TRIANGULAR CAM 1 FOR LU-1509N}
79 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 1
sl | TAOTS0TOM0_ | | |RUBBERPLUG | o
81 40016148 THRUST COLLAR B WASH 1
82 40055028 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1 FOR LU-1509Nt
83 22606206 SPACER Y 1 FOR LU-1511N-




NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS




NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 23002009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1
2 21405204 HINGE STUD 1
3 22814909 FELT 1
4 MCO0190R1600 NEEDLE 190R #160 1 FOR LU-1509N}
,,,,, 5| | fssswsusore || fscRewisfedssitos | o) )b L
6 B1437051000 OIL WICK RETAINER 1
7 B14110570A0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. 1
8 * [B1411057000 B14110570A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTIO 1]1.00
9 * |SS7110910SP SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 1]1.00
Cdof s fBuaestooo | N et | oo
11 22814909 FELT 1
12 SS7080510TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.5 1
13 M13517B1600 NEEDLE 135X17 #160 1 FOR LU-1509N,
14 21438007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 1
G sstuwogrote |l IscRewl/etsor=ss |2l N b |
16 21388400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE 1
17 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 21338603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) 1
19 SS6091022TP SCREW 2
ool | ziggssor |\ JROCKINGFRONTARM | 1l | o
21 SM8080802TP SCREW 2
22 21338900 ROCKING SHAFT 1
23 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK 1
24 B1410771000 STUD 1
1 21390304 | | [ROCKINGSHAFTFRONTAN 1| [ . f |
26 40027746 BUSHING REAR 1
27 21339056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. 1
28 * 121339007 ROCKING REAR ARM 1
29 * |SS6152440SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=23.5 1
80| o fersameos || JROCKINGREARARMFELT| 1) | b
31 *  |EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 2
32 B1401246000 NEEDLE BAR 1 FOR LU-1511N-
33 B1418141H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUI 1 FOR LU-1511N-
34 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .05

7107



57

96
4

/3(;

35
M COI\/IPgl‘I\]Eflg/é
)
)

PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED M@rﬁ@



PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT 1
2 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 1
3 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 40039326 FRONT METAL 1
,,,,, 5| | femsmssee | | |PEEDROCKSHAFTMETAN 1) | b 1
6 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COL 1
7 * 122904106 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COL 1| 1.00
8 * [SS8660610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L.=6 2
9 SS8150710SP SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1]1.00
IO A | TAOTSOTOMRO | | [RUBBERPLUG | oo
11 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. 1
12 * (40033026 UPPER FEED LINK 1
13 * 121347109 FELT 1
14 *  [EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S 2
15| | x Jeqsooooooro | | fowpeLT oozs| |l
16 40018339 SCREW 1
17 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK 1
18 WP0501046SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 1
19 40033029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. 1
ool || ssTuostose | | |SCREW 11/6440155 | 4 O (R I I
21 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK 1
22 10509701 FELT 1
23 40018341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LI 1
24 40033033 WALKING BAR B 1
1 . Beos30h0 | | |WALKINGBARASM. | 4 N IR I I
26 B1468053000 WALKING BAR SPRING 1
27 SS6151780SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=17.0 1
28 21406509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATI 1
29 26225201 ROLLER 1
ol || ssewsto2osp | | |scRews/eeest=i90 | oif |4
31 21340104 UPPER FEED ROD 1 FOR LU-1509N,
32 D1456055B00 HINGE SCREW 1 FOR LU-1509N,
33 D1455055B00 CONNECTING STUD 1 FOR LU-1509N,
34 WP0482086SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 1 FOR LU-1509N,
I - Nsetiossosp | | [NUT1/edao | 1 O I R FOR LU-1509N,
36 21437900 UPPER FEED REAR ARM 1 FOR LU-1509N,
37 SM6062502TP SCREW M6 =25 1 FOR LU-1509N,
38 SS7150740SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 1
39 40033035 PRESSER BAR HOLDER B 2 1
40| | faoossosa || IPRESSERBARMOLDERB | 1) | b
41 * |SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1
42 21340906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCRE 1
43 22907604 22907554 PRESSER SPRING REGULA 1[1.00
44 B1502246000 PRESSER SPRING 1
I I - sposoo4stsp | | |WINGESCREWD=8 m=4l 1l f b |
46 21451752 HOLDING PLATE COMPL. 1
47 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1
48 21406103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 1
49 21406608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER 1
L] . 22007109 | | [PRESSERBARBUSHING, L 1l | Nl
51 NS6150430SP NUT 15/64-28 1
52 21451505 PRESSER BAR 1
53 SM8050602TP SCREW M5 L=6 2 FOR LU-1511N-
54 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 1 FOR LU-1511N-
| dotsz0 | fscRew | 21 IR I I
56 S1.4040881SC SCREW M4 [.=8 2 FOR LU-1511N-
57 10774354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL . 1 FOR LU-1511N-
58 * 110774305 10774354 VERTICAL DIAL 1]1.00
59 * 110774404 VERTICAL CAM 1
60 10715100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BU 1 FOR LU-1511N-

7127



57

96
4

/3(;

35
M COI\/IPgl‘I\]Eflg/é
)
)

PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED M@rﬁ@



PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 40108542 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAl 1 FOR LU-1511N-
62 10715704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 1 FOR LU-1511N-
63 B152652700G SPRING 1 FOR LU-1511N-
64 SS6110630TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1 FOR LU-1511N-
I - pwsa607 L VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARY 1| | | FOR LU-1511\-
66 10715308 PIN 1 FOR LU-1511N-
67 SM6051402TP SCREW M5X0.8 =14 1 FOR LU-1511N-
68 21341508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE 1 FOR LU-1511N-
69 10718203 FEED SHAFT FRONT MET/ 1 FOR LU-1511N-
I — oruzor | b VERTICAL CHANGEBELT | 1| | | FOR LU-1511\-
71 21339601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PL/ 1 FOR LU-1511N-
72 SM1050801SR SM1050801SC SCREW M5 =8 1| 1.00 FOR LU-1511N-
73 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PL/ 1 FOR LU-1511N-
74 SS7111120TP SCREW 2 FOR LU-1511N-
B - torwsor || [SPRINGHOOK | 21 SN IS I FOR LU-1511\-
76 10716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 1 FOR LU-1511N-
77 B3416552000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE 2 FOR LU-1511N-
78 RE0500000K0 E-RING 2 FOR LU-1511N-
79 21339809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING 1 FOR LU-1511N-
sl | sstuossose || fscRewilesol=Ts | i | b FOR LU-1511N-
81 40075553 ECCENTRIC ROD(SET) 1 FOR LU-1511N-
82 CQ252000000 OIL WICK .02
83 10713808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B 1 FOR LU-1511N-
84 40107949 CONNECTION LINK B 2 FOR LU-1511N-
I | 10714608 |40052263 | |CONNECTIONLINKBSUPIl 2|10l | FOR LU-1511N-
86 SM8050602TP SCREW M5 L.=6 2 FOR LU-1511N-
87 21340005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) 1 FOR LU-1511N-
88 21048707 HINGE SCREW 1 FOR LU-1511N-
89 RE0800000K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8M 1 FOR LU-1511N-
LI - 21300802 | | |UPPERFEEDREARARM®| 1l | | FOR LU-1511\-
91 SM6052002TP SCREW M5 =20 1 FOR LU-1511N-
92 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SU 1 FOR LU-1511N-
93 SS8150710SP SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1]1.00 FOR LU-1511N-
94 40024852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWI 1 FOR LU-1511N-
I - ssstios20tP |l IscRew/etdor=4s | oif N b |
96 22814909 FELT 1

7147



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21451851 FEED BASE ASM. 1
2 * (21451802 FEED BASE 1
3 * 121451901 21451851 FEED BASE FORK 1]1.00
4 * |SS9151440CP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=14 1
,,,,, 5| | weoszrotesp | | fwaskeresxisxt o\ o) b
6 *  [SM8050502TP SCREW M5 L=5 1
7 B1604012000A FEED BAR SHAFT 1
8 RE0500711KP SNAP RING 5 1
9 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .14
IO pu64104 | | |FEEDROCKER | oo
11 SS7111410SP SS7111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2(1.00
12 22609408 FEED ROCK SHAFT 1
13 21378302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAI 2
14 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
G I B3025141H00A | | [CONNECTINGARM | 4 O I R FOR LU-1511\-
16 SS6121210TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
17 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COL 2
18 * 122904106 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COL 1| 1.00
19 * | SS8660610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2
Lo ] woszot | INEEDLEBARFRAVEROD| tf | | b
21 SD0900701TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 1
22 NS6680320SP NUT 9/32-28 1
23 21337506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE 1
24 21337704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE C( 2
I sstuoglote || scRewivesdor=ss |4l |0
26 21337407 SQUARE BLOCK 2
27 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SU 2 FOR LU-1509N,
28 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 2
29 21338306 FELT SUPPORT 1
ol || sstogoetosp | | |SCREW 9/6id0l-6 | 21 IR I I
31 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN 1
32 SS7090910TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2
33 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD 1
34 SD0800402TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=14 1
1 2137605 | | fseenG | oo
36 40019926 SPRING HOOK 1
37 SS6111610SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=16 2
38 21337209 FEED ADJUSTING A 1 FOR LU-1509N,
39 B1610512000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOt 1
B I - sMeoelsoztP | | |SCREWML=S | oo
41 21336805 FEED DIAL A 1 FOR LU-1509N,
42 21336904 FEED DIAL B 1 FOR LU-1509N}
43 SS6121860SP SCREW 3/16-28 L.=18 1
44 22901805 GROUND MARK 1
B - RO092270200 | | [RUBBERRING | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 22912000 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
47 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPI 1
48 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. 1
49 * (21336607 FEED LINK 1
80| | faooooros | |CONNECTNGFORKEDLG| ot f | b
51 *  [CQ202000000 OIL WICK 0.04
52 * | SM8050612TP SCREW M5X6 1
53 21336706 FEED ROD A 1 FOR LU-1509N,
54 21378906 FEED LINK PIN 1
I spioossotsH | | |HNGESCREwD=toH=s | tf | f
56 SS6110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.5 1 FOR LU-1511N-
57 40108541 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE 1 FOR LU-1511N-
58 WP0650876SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 1 FOR LU-1511N-
59 NS6150310SP NUT 15/64-28 1 FOR LU-1511N-
60 21336300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER ! 1 FOR LU-1509N,

7167



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 21338108 FEED ADJUSTING B 1 FOR LU-1509N}
62 CS1201010SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 1
63 * |CS1201011SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W= 1
64 * | SS8660610TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2
I . REO900000KO | | [ERNGY | oo
66 21388004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHA 1 FOR LU-1509N,
67 SS6120930TP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 2 FOR LU-1509N
68 21336409 Disconinue BACKWARD FEED LEVER ¢ 1 FOR LU-1509N}t
69 21387402 FELT 1 FOR LU-1509N,
BT - sstiizazosp | | |SCREW 1l/64-40l=24 | 4 O I R FOR LU-1500I
71 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SU 1 FOR LU-1511N-
72 21430400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT 1 FOR LU-1511N-
73 22609309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CR/ 1 FOR LU-1509N,
74 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 1 FOR LU-1509N}t
I I - sDogooTorTP | | |MINGESCREWD=9 mp=7l 1l f b FOR LU-1509N,
76 NS6680320SP NUT 9/32-28 1 FOR LU-1509N,
77 21352703 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM F 1 FOR LU-1509N}
78 10083202 REAR CRANK 1 FOR LU-1509N}
79 21352604 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM k 1 FOR LU-1509N}
sl || sssisos22tP | | |SCREWI5/64281=8 | 1 N R I FOR LU-1500NI
81 21337001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER | 1 FOR LU-1509N}
82 21337100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSEI 1 FOR LU-1509Nt
83 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3 FOR LU-1509N}
84 21352901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FU 1 FOR LU-1509N}
1 . wpogi206sD | | |WASHERG.AXISSX2 | 4 N R I FOR LU-1509NI
86 WS0610002KP SPRING WASHER 1 FOR LU-1509N}t
87 SS6153012TP SCREW 15/64-28 1 FOR LU-1509N}
88 40039454 CHANGE BASE 1 FOR LU-1509Nt
89 D2461481C00 CONNECTING PIN 1 FOR LU-1509N}
Cool || 26023200 | | IFEEDCAMROLL | 1 R R I FOR LU-1509NI
91 RE0400000K0 E-RING 4 1 FOR LU-1509N}
92 SS6090910SP SCREW 9/64-40 =9 2 FOR LU-1509N}t
93 SS7120710SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 1 FOR LU-1509N}
94 40023289 SPRING SUSPENSION 1 FOR LU-1509Nt
B — wrso2ot || |TENSIONSPRNG | 1 O I R FOR LU-1500I
96 11272614 FEED SPRING HOOK 1 FOR LU-1509N}
97 WP0502616SD WASHER 1 FOR LU-1509N}

7187



HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

7197



HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21390000 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGH' 1 FOR LU-1511N-
2 21334909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK 1 FOR LU-1511N-
3 B1821051000 CRANK SCREW STUD 1
4 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .01
,,,,, 5| | [sewoseose |\ Nutiyesao bl )b
6 21335500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD 1 FOR LU-1511N-
7 21335708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM 1 FOR LU-1511N-
8 SS7111810TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=18 1
9 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .01
IO 21895807 | | [INERHOOKGUDE | 4 O I R FOR LU-1511\-
11 WP0371016SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 1
12 SS6090810SP SS6090810TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 1| 1.00
13 10111102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 1 SELECTIVE PAF
14 21378401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER MET. 1 FOR LU-1511N-
I pwyror | nookswAPTLOwERMEN il f b |
16 10109908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLO( 1
17 10112407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLO( 1
18 SS6153040SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP0850002SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 1
| . sweoszsoete | | [fscrewwmsi=s | 4 R N IS
21 B1834512000A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 FOR LU-1511N-
22 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 1
23 21387055 THREAD TRIMMER HOOK 1 FOR LU-1511N-
24 21334800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH 1 FOR LU-1511N-
| 2133604 | | JLOWERSHAFT | 4 N IR I I
26 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , R 1
27 SS8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 =4 2
28 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
29 B18035150A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEL 1
I - Bissosessa0 | | HOOK ASM., FOREXTREV| 1 | | FOR LU-1500t
31 SS8151150SP SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1[1.00 FOR LU-1511N-
32 SS8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
33 21378104 21378153 VERTICAL FEED CAM 1]1.00
34 SS8150510TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 1
I - BISITO5000 | | [HOOKDRVINGSHAFTGE| 1l | | SELECTIVE PAF
36 SS8660670SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.1 1
37 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
38 B1816051000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GE 1
39 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2
B — BIs43s63000 | | [OWADUSTINGSCREW | 1l f b FOR LU-1509N,
41 SQ1110401MZ CONNECTING SCREW 2 FOR LU-1511N-
42 22611909 OIL PUMP SHAFT 1 FOR LU-1511N-
43 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 3 FOR LU-1511N-
44 22611701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B 1 FOR LU-1511N-
B - towogroo || |THRUSTWASHER A | 4 O I R SELECTIVE PAF
46 10109809 THRUST WASHER, B 1 SELECTIVE PAF
47 10110906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 1 SELECTIVE PAF
48 10111003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 1 SELECTIVE PAF
49 10111201 THRUST WASHER, F 1 SELECTIVE PAF
| . wouzsos | |THRUSTWASHERLS | 4 N R I SELECTIVE PA!
51 10112605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 1 SELECTIVE PAF
52 10112704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 1 SELECTIVE PAF
53 21335005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGH' 1 FOR LU-1509N,
54 B1820563000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LI 1 FOR LU-1509N,
I - BIs22563000 | | [BOBBINCASEOPENNGL 1l | | FOR LU-150N,
56 B1823051000 OPENING LEVER CRANK P 1 FOR LU-1509N,
57 B1824563000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LI 1 FOR LU-1509N,
58 21378500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER MET. 1 FOR LU-1509N,
59 B18305630A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING F 1 FOR LU-1509N
60 B9117563000 BOBBIN 1 FOR LU-1509N,

7207



HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

7217



HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

R_
C-|Le— ep.
No. ons | vel Parts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 40042611 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GE 1 SELECTIVE PAF

7227



N@L(EORH%

THREAD CUTTING COMPONE

&3




THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21389200 MOVING KNIFE 1
2 SM6030802TP SCREW M3X0.5 [.=8 2
3 WP0320501SC WASHER M3 2
4 21389556 FIXED KNIFE BASE (RIGHT 1
,,,,, 5| | fessosor || |PEpRNwEBASEQGHt| i) | b1
6 * (21389309 FIXED KNIFE 1
7 * 121389408 CLAMP SPRING 1
8 * [SS7060610SP SCREW 3/32-56 [.= 5.5 2
9 * |SS7060610SP SCREW 3/32-56 L.=5.5 2
I | sMeo412021P | | |SCREWMAXO.TL=12 | ol
11 WP0430800SC WASHER M4 2
12 40101351 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
13 * 122917009 THRUST COLLAR 1
14 * [SS8110422TP SCREW 11/64-40 [.=4 2
I pwsas0l || |mReapcurtnestoeel il f o f |
16 SS7111120SP SS7T111120TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1]1.00
17 21353750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS 1
18 * (21353701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS 1
19 * |SS8110510SP SS8110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=5 211.00
20| | fewssoos L |THREADCUTTINGDRVIN| i) b b
21 * 110116804 SHAFT 1
22 * 140119279 21353750 THREAD CUTTING ROLLEI 1]1.00
23 * 140104369 CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1
24 * | D2430555B00 SNAP RING 1
25| | x |s0t04368  |21353750 | |THREAD CUTTING ROLLE| 1lLoo|s#ss  |Lu |
25 * (40104368 40038744 THREAD CUTTING ROLLE] 1] 1.00 | J&HES 5 PLC
26 * | D2427555B00B CAM ROLLER 2
27 * | CS070081BSH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 1
28 * |CS0700811SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 1
29| | x [ssstiostosp fssstuospote | SCREW_11/64-40 O] R R A R
30 SS6151812TP 2
31 21354105 CONNECTING PLATE 2
32 21354204 STOPPING PLATE 1
33 SD0640325SP HINGE SCREW 1
L - sseliiidosp | | |SCREW 11/64-40L=11 | 2l
35 21389903 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
36 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2
37 21389705 ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) 1
38 SS6121610TP SCREW 3/16-28 L.=15.5 1
L1 spoga0325sP | | |HNGESCREW | oo
40 SD0640482SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1
41 21355102 THREAD CUTTING SOLEN! 1
42 21354600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 1
43 SS6151040SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10 2
B - sMeo408021P | | |SCREWMAXO.TL=8 | ol
45 21354709 SOLENOID CONNECTING I 1
46 SS6110710TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 2
47 HK03464000A TERMINAL, FEMALE 1
48 HK034610120 HOUSING 12P 1
Caol ] BA9500B0100 | | . |caBLEBAND | 4 R N IS
50 21354907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT 1
51 WS0610002KP SPRING WASHER 2
52 WP0621016SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 2
53 21390208 MAINTENANCE SPRING 1

7247



AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

)
A\

7257



AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 PA320150200 JIG CYLINDER 1
2 SM6061602TP SCREW M6 1.=16 2
3 WP0641601SD WASHER M6 2
4 21348602 CYLINDER CONNECTING ¢ 1
,,,,, 5| | [Nweosooossc | o\ o futwe bbb
6 21348503 FITTING BASE 1
7 SS7151210SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 2
8 21348701 BACKWARD FEED LINK 1
9 SD0800402TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=14 1
I NsetsoasosP | | INUTIs/edas | oo
11 SD0800352SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3 2
12 22656102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) 1
13 SS7120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 1
14 22656003 SPRING SUSPENSION 1
G ssal206158P | | |SCREWS3/16-281=6 | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 26226209 SPRING 1
17 40023289 SPRING SUSPENSION 1
18 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 1
19 SS7111810SP SS7111810TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=18 1[1.00
coof | pisoossior | | JHALFWNION | o
21 40056366 BT SWITCH C ASM. 1
22 * 140056365 BT SWITCH B ASM. 1
23 * 140056364 40056365 BT SWITCH A ASM. 1]1.00
24 * |GTS01037000 CONNECTOR COVER 1
25 |+ easoosoroo | | JeABLEBAND | o
26 * (21388608 21388665 CABLE BAND 1]1.00
27 *  |HK03464000A TERMINAL, FEMALE 2
28 SS7110840SP WASHER 5X10.5X1 2
29 WP0501016SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 2
sl ] 21349005 | | |CYLINDERPACKNG | 4 R SRR (SO
31 HX002950000 WIRE MARK(1) 1
32 PX015101000 MUFFLER 1

7267



THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

24-25-26

23

7277



THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40103925 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
2 * (21441050 TENSION POST COMPL. 1
3 * 110320109 SCREW STUD 1
4 * |B3128520000 TENSION SPRING 1
,,,,, 5| | [Bswsmszroao || JTAKESUPSPRINGGUDEAl 1) | b
6 * |B3125012000 22928808 THREAD TENSION NUT 1| 1.00
7 * (22618201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 2
8 * (13138201 THREAD TENSION DISK 4
9 * 122617906 THREAD TENSION DISK Pk 2
lo| |k [Bsizoszeoo | | |TENSIONSPRNG (1) | ol
11 k122921407 ROTATION STOPPER 2
12 * (22921308 THREAD TENSION NUT 2
13 * 110124204 THREAD TENSION POST, # 1
14 * [10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION P 2
sl e fepessos | JTHREADTENSIONSPRNG| i) | b
16 * 122945703 THREAD TENSION NUT 1
17 * 121441100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
18 * |SS4080620TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 1
19 * [SD0470281SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.: 2
20 | s fNsetwoswose | f INuTn/eta0 | o
21 * | D31625556B00 THREAD GUIDE 1
22 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2
23 PS0600502KP SPRING PIN 1
24 21348206 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1 SELECTIVE PAF
I - tosgror || |TENSIONRELEASEBAR | 1| | o\ SELECTIVE PAF
26 23006406 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1

7287



THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

7297



THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21441407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PL 1
2 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2
3 21363106 TENSION RELEASE SOLEN! 1
4 SS7110570SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 2
,,,,, 5| | faooszsss |\ fwaseer bbb
6 HK034640008B PIN CONTACT 2
7 21441209 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1
8 21441308 COUPLING 1
9 NM6040001SN NUT M4X0.7 1
I NMBO400OISN | | INutwaxer ] oo
11 NM7040062SB NUT M4 1
12 WP0501046SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 1

7307



KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

7317



KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21343207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASI: 1
2 SM6061202TP SCREW M6 [.=12 3
3 21342555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A AS 1 FOR LU-1509N,
4 * 121342506 21342555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A 1]1.00
,,,,, 5| | [a1sazeos  [21sapsss | JKNEELIFTERSHAFTPIN | tfveol b1
6 21343702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPI 1 FOR LU-1509N,
7 21343801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RAC 1 FOR LU-1509N,
8 SM6051602TP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=16 1 FOR LU-1509N,
9 21342704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B 1 FOR LU-1509N,
I REOS00000KO | | |ESHAPEDSNAPRNGGM| 1l | ol FOR LU-1509N,
11 21343009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B 2 FOR LU-1509N,
12 SM6052002TP SCREW M5 L=20 2 FOR LU-1509N,
13 21342803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A 1 FOR LU-1509N,
14 SM6052002TP SCREW M5 =20 1 FOR LU-1509N,
G SM80525021P | | |SCREWMSX0.81=25 | 4 O I R FOR LU-1509N,
16 NM6050001SD NUT M5X0.8 1 FOR LU-1509N,
17 21342902 KNEE LIFTER LINK 1 FOR LU-1509N,
18 SD0700451TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 FOR LU-1509N,
19 21343405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTIN 1 FOR LU-1509N,
| . SDOT04SITP | | |WINGESCREwWD=TH=45 | 2l || FOR LU-1509N,
21 21343355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. 1 FOR LU-1509N,
22 SM6062502TP SCREW M6 1.=25 2 FOR LU-1509N,
23 22863252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. 1 FOR LU-1509N,
24 *  |B3428521000 PRESSER SPRING 1
25| | ok fsstogostose |l ISCREW9/64401-46 | 4 O IR I I
26 * (22863203 22863252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT 1]1.00
27 22932453 BRACKET ASM. 1 FOR LU-1509N,
28 * 122932404 22932453 BRACKET 1]1.00
29 k122934707 SCREW 2
ol 2183157 | | [KNEEPRESSPLATEASM. | 1l | L FOR LU-1509N,
31 *  |SM9061203SE SCREW M6 =12 1
32 * (21343108 21343157 KNEE PRESS LEVER 1]1.00
33 * 122934509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 1
34 * 122934400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 1
o5l e femesazer || [KNEEPADPLATE | oo
36 * (22934301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPOR 1

7327



LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7337



LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21357967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1
2 * (22537658 40034920 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS CC 1]1.00
3 * 121357959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. 1
4 k122538151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COM 1
,,,,, 5| e fesese2 | | fosewiever | o) )b
6 * (21356001 ADJUSTING PLATE 1
7 *  |B152989000CA PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 1
8 * [10618304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHI 2
9 * 121358205 RUBBER RING 1
_dof | x fmszosproo0 |\ feusmioN | 4 ESU R SO R
11 * |B1148555000 22912109 SPRING 1]1.00
12 * [RC0560711KP RETAINING RING 1
13 * |RE0500000K0 E-RING 1
14 * [RO092270200 RUBBER RING 1
5| |k Isstogiarose | | |SCREWO9/64401=135 | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 * |SS6090520SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 1
17 * 114512503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATI 1
18 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 1
ol | SM80306021P | | |SCREWMSsL=6 | 21 IS I I I
21 10502300 THREAD CUTTER 1
22 SS6090620SP SS6090620TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2(1.00
23 21355755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE Af 1
24 * (21355706 21355755 FITTING BASE 1[1.00
25| | s |pswezssssoo | | |THREADGUIDE | oo
26 * [NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 1
27 * 122945505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
28 * 140113092 THREAD TENSION DISK 2
29 * 121378708 21355755 THREAD TENSION POST 1]1.00
80| e fepesstos | ) JTHREADTENSONNUT | onf )b
31 SM6040800SP SCREW 2
32 22538706 PACKING 1

7347



AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

7357



AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 PA400150100 AIR CYLINDER 1
2 SM6082002TP SCREW M8 1.=20 4
3 21356506 CYLINDER CONNECTING ¢ 1
4 NM6080001SE NUT M8 1
,,,,, 5| | [sborzossise | | |MNGESCREWD=T2an=| 1) | b 1
6 21388509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A 1
7 21356803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B 1
8 SM6051002TP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=10 2
9 21356704 SHAFT 1
I - pisodossior | | [EtBOwuNtoNexetys |2l f b |
11 21356308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 1
12 21356407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) 1
13 CM300200001 ATTENTION SEAL 1
14 SS6151040SP SCREW 15/64-28 [.=10 4
G Hxoo295000A | ol WIREMARK®) | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 HX00295000B WIRE MARK(3) 1

7367



OR KU-1511N-7)

MECHANISM CQMPONENTS (FO

7377



AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40102065 AIR APPARATUS B ASM. 1
2 *  [HX002950000 WIRE MARK(1) 4
3 * 140102063 ELECTROMAGNETIC VAL\ 1
4 * | GAKA2302B00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VAL\ 1
,,,,, 5| | * [eakesowoo0 | o\ fewsows bbb
6 * [GAKA1503000 INSULATION TUBE 1
7 *  [HK03464000A TERMINAL, FEMALE 4
8 * [HK034610180 CONNECTOR 1
9 * |BT0600401EB TUBE 3
ol | w fuxeozesooon | WIREMARK®) | - Z2 S SO I
11 * | HX00295000B WIRE MARK(3) 4
12 SK3385001SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L.=50 4
13 SK3385001SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L.=50 4
14 40038722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. 1
5| fprossatzono || |FILTERREGULATOR | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 * 140038723 FILTER REGULATOR MOU 1
17 * 140107618 NIPPLE 1
18 * | GAK29009000 ELBOW 1
19 * |BT0600401EB TUBE 1
20 | ox fswaostoorss | f  |SCREWMSL=l0 | 2l
21 40102066 AIR APPARATUS C ASM. 1 OPTIONAL PAR
22 * 140102064 ELECTROMAGNETIC VAL\ 1
23 *  [GAKA2302C00 |GAKA2302CA0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VAL\ 1]1.00
24 *  |GAK29010000 ELBOW B 1
25| |k foakatsosooo | | /INSULATIONTUBE | 4 ESUR O SO A
26 *  [HK03464000A TERMINAL, FEMALE 5
27 *  |HK034610180 CONNECTOR 1
28 * |BT0600401EB TUBE 4
29 * | HX002950000 WIRE MARK(1) 4
s |+ mxoozesooon | f o |WREMARK®) |- Z3 SR R I
31 *  |HX00295000B WIRE MARK(3) 4
32 *  [HX00295000C WIRE MARK(4) 4
33 SK3482501SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 [.=25 2

7387



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

7397



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21345756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL 1
2 * (21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FEI 1
3 * 121345806 FELT B 1
4 * 121345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FE 1
,,,,, 5| | fessesss | | feLtsuppoRtAsM. | ouf )b
6 * 121346309 FELT 1
7 * (21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT 1
8 * (21346408 FELT 1
9 * | EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S 2
IO 21300708 | | |UPPERFEEDOWBARPLA| 1| f . f |
11 SS7110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
12 CQ202000000 OIL WICK 2
13 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 1
14 21347000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE 1
G I - cqozo00000 | | Jomwiek | ] N ! A I
16 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION F 1
17 SS3090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 21346002 FELT 1
19 B1412051000 FELT 1
| . AgoTSss000A |\ feupaxn | 4 R N IS
21 B3538112000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDE 1
22 SS4110615SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
23 40051503 ARM OIL TANK ASM. 1
24 *  |B3520586000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
25| | ok fowaseos  lawasest | JARMOLTANK | ool
26 * [SQ1110401MZ CONNECTING SCREW 2
27 * [SQ1150451MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1
28 * 123630007 TUBE 0.5
29 * 123630007 TUBE 0.2
3o | ox fesesocor f b dtuee | ] N I U I
31 *  |CQ252000000 OIL WICK 0.7
32 * [EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 3
33 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 1
34 21345103 LUBRICATION BRACKET 1
1 - ssa1s09158P | | |SCREWI15/6428L=9 | 2l
36 21345202 OIL PIPE STAY 1
37 SS4150915SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 2
38 40064409 CONNECTION SCREW ASM 1
39 SQ1110401MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1
L I - sselioasosp | | |SCREWL/6440L=43 | oo
41 B3538112000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDE 1
42 SS4110615SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
43 13765607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 1
44 B3534155000 PLUNGER 1
B - BI214038000 | | [PLUNGERSPRING | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 B3524552000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 1
47 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1
48 SS6111010TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 2
49 23630007 TUBE .36
sl || ossoor | fwes | a6\
51 23630007 TUBE .22
52 23630007 TUBE .35
53 21346101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESS 1
54 21346200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHAN 1
I sstizoreosp | | |scRew s/essiero | oif |0
56 21346606 PIPE SUPPORT 1
57 BT0600402EA OIL TUBE 12
58 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 11
59 10126803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 1

7407



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1509N,LU-1509NH)

7417



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1509N,LU-1509NH)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21345756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL 1
2 * (21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FEI 1
3 * 121345806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FEI 1
4 * 121345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FE 1
,,,,, 5| | fessesss | | feLtsuppoRtAsM. | ouf )b
6 * 121346309 FELT SUPPORT 1
7 * (21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT 1
8 * (21346408 FELT 1
9 * | EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S 2
I | sselioasosp | | |SCREWL/6440L=43 | oo
11 21340708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLA 1
12 SS7110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
13 CQ202000000 OIL WICK 2
14 B1140051000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 1
G I - cqozo00000 | | Jomwiek | ] N ! A I
16 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION F 1
17 SS3090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 21346002 FELT 1
19 B1412051000 FELT 1
] cQes2000000 |\ Jowwiek | Sl
21 BT0500300EA OIL TUBE .25
22 21407507 OIL TANK A 1
23 21407606 OIL TANK B 1
24 21407705 FELT 2
B | sseitiolore || IscRewil/eedol=95 | o2f | b b
26 CQ202000000 OIL WICK 2
27 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PL/ 1
28 SS7T111120TP SCREW 2
29 WP0450801SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 1
sl ] 22620504 | | . |OLWCKHOLDER | 4 R SRR (SO
31 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 1
32 PS0500202KP SPRING PIN 5X20 1
33 B1412051000 FELT 1 FOR LU-1509N}
34 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .21 FOR LU-1509Nt

7427



GAUGE COMPONENTS

0

7437



GAUGE COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 10701654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. 1
2 10701704 THROAT PLATE 1
3 21452503 THROAT PLATE 1 FOR LU-1509N}
4 SS2110920TP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8.5 2
,,,,, 5| | fromssiso | [SUDERPLATEASMLRGH| 1) | b
6 10701902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT 1
7 10711653 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
8 *  [SM6040552TP SCREW M4 1.=4.5 1
9 10758456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
_lo| |k |sweososozre | | [SCREWMAXOTL=S | oo
11 21452404 FEED DOG 1
12 SS6111010SP SS6111010TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 211.00

7447



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

7457



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40096354 THREAD STAND ASM. 1
2 * [40085784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER 1
3 * 140085785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER 1
4 * 140085786 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER 1
,,,,, 5| | faoosstsT | | ISPOOLRESTARMUPPER | 1| | b 1
6 * 140085788 SPOOL REST 2
7 * 140085789 SPOOL REST CUSHION 2
8 * [40085790 SPOOL PIN 2
9 * 140085791 SPOOL RETAINER 2
dof | faoosster || [SPOOLRESTRODJONT | tf | b
11 * 140085793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBEKk 1
12 * (40085794 THREAD GUIDE 2
13 * [40085795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 2
14 * (40096325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT 1
sl e fweietselese || WASHER 16X30X26 | ol
16 * 140085796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBEK 2
17 * 140096326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER 1
18 *  [NM6050001SE NUT M5 2
19 * 140096327 SM4053001SE SPOOL REST ARM UPPER ¢ 1[1.00
20f | ow fNwsosooorse | f o NutMs | 21 IO SR I
21 *  |WS0510002KN SPRING WASHER M5 2
22 *  |WP0531001SC WASHER M5 2
23 * | SM4051405SE SCREW M5 L=14 2
24 *  [NM6050001SE NUT M5 2

7467



BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

7477



BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21351457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1
2 SS6151440SP SCREW 15/64-28 [.=14 1
3 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 1
4 SS5110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1
,,,,, 5| | faeeeszee |\ fowporjowr o\ oaf o) b
6 21379003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHI 1
7 B8112220000 OIL SEAL 1
8 40025300 OIL POT 1
9 SM3031401SE SCREW M3X0.5 =14 4
I NwsosooolsC |l Nutws ] Z2 S RSS! I
11 10748101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW 8
12 WP0320501SC WASHER M3 4
13 SK3241601SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 =16 8
14 10755254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOK 1
5|l frorsszes || [BELTCOVERCUB) | 4 EOU R SO N
16 *  [SK3482500SC SK3482501SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =25 2(1.00
17 21351150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT 1
18 * 121351101 21351150 BELT COVER (RIGHT) 1| 1.00
19 * (21351002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY F 1
L] 2150200 | | [|BELTCOVERGEFD | o
21 D8232241E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A 1
22 SS6153040SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=30 2
23 21345350 OIL TANK ASM. 1 FOR WITH THR
24 * (10727303 FILTER 1
cosl o fw fworemos | fPLTERCAP | o
26 * [10753002 FILTER PLATE 1
27 * 121345301 OIL TANK 1
28 * 121346804 COVER(LOWER) 1
29 * | SM6021000TP SCREW 3
sl | ox INweosooose | f |WINGNUTMBXO.8 | 4 R SRR (SO
31 * | TA0800704R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
32 * (21346903 FILTER 1
33 * 121346705 COVER(REAR) 1
34 * 121345509 FILTER CASE 1
35| |k [Bsasizsoo | | JOWRESERVOIRMAGNET | 1| | b
36 * 110739209 FILTER PACKING 1
37 B1841563000 OIL DRIP FELT 1 FOR WITHOUT
38 10539906 SET NAIL 4 FOR WITHOUT
39 B1839563000 OIL RECEIVING COVER 1 FOR WITHOUT

7487



OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS

7497



OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le— p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21006507 ADJUST SCREW B 1
2 NS6110530SP NUT 11/64-40 1
3 21006408 ADJUST SCREW A 1
4 40072709 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT # 1
,,,,, S| .*_fA0orzros | | |SPRINGSUPPORT SHAFT | 1} | |
6 * [PS0300242K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X24 1
7 21006002 ADJUST SPRING B 3

7507



DL. MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7 OPTIONAL PARTS)

7517



DL. MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7 OPTIONAL PARTS)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 2
2 PA320200100 JIG CYLINDER 1
3 SM6044002TP SCREW 2
4 21438403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING 1
,,,,, 5| | Nweosorzise |\ utws bbb
6 21438502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK 1
7 SD0600403TP HINGE SCREW 1
8 SD0600454TP SHOULDER SCREW 1
9 21438601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK ¢ 1
I | sselilelosp | | |SCREWL/6440L<16 | : 2] SN NSS! I AR
11 21438700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK ¢ 1
12 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ304065101 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 1
14 PX015101000 MUFFLER 1
G Hxoozes000¢ | ol WIREMARK@) | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 40102062 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. 1
17 * 121442603 SWITCH COVER 1
18 * (21442702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING 1
19 * 140102061 5RANGE SWITCH SUB ASM 1
2o e fevaseeo f o f JKEYTOPA | o
21 * 121443007 KEY TOP B 1
22 * 121443106 KEY TOP C 1
23 * 121443205 KEY TOP D 1
24 * 121443809 KEY TOP F 1
25 |+ mxoosssoooN | f o [seaceR | - Z3 R A I
26 *  [NM6030001SC NUT M3 3
27 * | SL4030631SC SCREW M3X6 4
28 21438106 STOPPER PLATE B 1
29 40025036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. 1
sl | ow Jaooesoss | |KNEESWITCHASM. | 4 R SRR (SO
31 *  |MAT80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 1
32 *  [MAT80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT B 2
33 * |SS6151220SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=11.5 4
34 * |SS7111410SP SS7111410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~=14 2(1.00
1 pvst2or L WINDOW PLATEF | 4 ESU R SO
36 SK3514000SC SK3514001SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 211.00
37 21437306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKIN 1
38 21438205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PL/ 1

7527



AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

7537



AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21348958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. 1
2 *  [PA320150200 JIG CYLINDER 1
3 *  |SM6061602TP SCREW M6 =16 2
4 *  |WP0641601SD WASHER M6 2
,,,,, 5| e fesase | | fevbmbercowneerwes| i) | b1
6 *  |NM6060003SC NUT M6 1
7 * (21348503 FITTING BASE 1
8 * [SS7151210SP SCREW 15/64-28 [.=12 2
9 * 121348701 BACKWARD FEED LINK 1
lo| |k |spbosoossese | | [MNGESCREWD=§ m=3| 2 | o\ |
11 * |PJ301065104 HALF UNION 1
12 * [PX015101000 MUFFLER 1
13 SD0800402TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 1
14 NS6150430SP NUT 15/64-28 1
I 22656102 | | [REVERSEFEEDLINK, | 1l f o f |
16 SS7120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 L="17.0 1
17 22656003 SPRING SUSPENSION 1
18 SS4120615SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
19 26226209 SPRING 1
] . 40028280 | | |SPRINGSUSPENSION | - 4 N SRR SO
21 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 1
22 40056366 BT SWITCH C ASM. 1
23 * 140056365 BT SWITCH B ASM. 1
24 * 140056364 40056365 BT SWITCH A ASM. 1[1.00
25| |+ Jorsotoszooo | | |CONNECTORCOVER | o
26 * [EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 1
27 * 121388608 21388665 CABLE BAND 1]1.00
28 *  |HK03464000A TERMINAL, FEMALE 2
29 HK034610140 HOUSING 14P 1
L] | sstuosaose || fscRewieeorsts |2 | b b
31 40107488 AIR APPARATUS ASM. 1
32 * (40105335 ELECTROMAGNETIC VAL\ 1
33 * | GAK29010000 ELBOW B 1
34 *  |HK034620020 2P PLUG 1
35| |k |ukossesoooA | | JTERMINAL | 2l
36 * | GAKA1503000 INSULATION TUBE 1
37 * |BT0600401EB TUBE 1.3
38 *  [HX002950000 WIRE MARK(1) 4
39 * 140105811 CORD ASM. 1
B I - skagssootse | ol WOOD SCREWD=3.8L=50| 4| | | b
41 21349105 CYLINDER PACKING 1
42 WP0501016SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 2
43 SS7111810SP SS7111810TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=18 1[1.00
44 40038722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. 1
45|k fprossarzono || |FILTERREGULATOR | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 * 140038723 FILTER REGULATOR MOU 1
47 * 140107618 NIPPLE 1
48 * | GAK29009000 ELBOW 1
49 * |BT0600401EB TUBE 0.28
50| | ox fswaostoorss | f  |SCREWML=l0 | 21 IO SR I
51 SK3482501SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 [.=25 2

7547



AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

7557



AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 PA400150100 AIR CYLINDER 1
2 SM6082002TP SCREW M8 1.=20 4
3 21356506 CYLINDER CONNECTING ¢ 1
4 NM6080001SE NUT M8 1
,,,,, 5| | [sborzossise | | |MNGESCREWD=T2an=| 1) | b 1
6 21356605 LEVER A 1
7 21356803 LEVER B 1
8 SM6051002TP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=10 2
9 21356704 SHAFT 1
I - pisodossior | | [EtBOwuNtoNexetys |2l f b |
11 21356308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 1
12 21356407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) 1
13 CM300200001 ATTENTION SEAL 1
14 SS6151040SP SCREW 15/64-28 [.=10 4
G Hx02950000 | ol WIREMARK(D) | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 HX00295000A WIRE MARK(2) 1
17 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 3
18 40103003 AIR APPARATUS(P)ASM. 1
19 * 140038904 MAGNETIC VALVE(P) 1
20 | x foakesowoo0 | f  |EbBOWB | o
21 *  |HK034610020 2-POLE NYLON PLUG 1
22 *  |HK03464000A TERMINAL, FEMALE 2
23 * | GAKA1503000 INSULATION TUBE 1
24 * [BT0600401EB TUBE 1.3
o5 |+ Brosoodorss | f ) uBE | 1 SR A IS I
26 *  [HX00295000A WIRE MARK(2) 4
27 * | HX00295000B WIRE MARK(3) 4
28 * 140105811 CORD ASM. 1
29 SK3385001SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=50 4
sl ] awossr22 || |FITBRREGULATARASM.| 1 | 0
31 * [PF0552170A0 FILTER REGULATOR 1
32 * [40038723 FILTER REGULATOR MOU 1
33 * 140107618 NIPPLE 1
34 * | GAK29009000 ELBOW 1
5| | [rosoodorss |\ fvuss o ess\ )b
36 * |SM4061001SB SCREW M6 L=10 2
37 SK3482501SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =25 2

7567



SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

7577



SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

R_
N C-|Le p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 MAH152010A0 RULER 1
2 WP0621016SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS0610002KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2* 2
4 SS7151610SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=16 2

7587



ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

7597



ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 21413158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 1
2 22933006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 1
3 B9113012000 WRENCH (9X10) 1
4 MDFRX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700 1
,,,,, 5| | fmoestoooo0 |\ fower bbb [FORWITHTHR
6 40101742 RELAY CORD ASM. 1 FOR WITH THR
7 M13517B1602 NEEDLE 135X17 #160-2 1
8 MCO0190R1602 NEEDLE 190R #160-2 1 FOR LU-1509N}t
9 22933303 VINYL COVER 1
I - BS206012000 | | [FELTCUSHION | - Z2 S SO I
11 B8209012000 RUBBER CUSHION 4
12 B9117563000 BOBBIN 1 FOR WITHOUT
13 21390307 FIXING KNIFE GAUGE 1 FOR WITH THR
14 21334800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH 1 COMPLETE SET1
I puatsest || |RUBBERMINGEASM. | 4 ESUR R SO A
16 40101368 PANEL STUD 2 FOR WITH THR
17 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 3 FOR WITH THR
18 B91210120A0 OILER ASM. 1 FOR WITHOUT
19 40102736 BUTTON TUBE .35 FOR WITH THR
coof | Mrspoogooso | i Disconinue ___|MOTORPULLEY ASM.P.C| 1| | | FOR WITH THR
21 MTJVH00430A V BELT 43INCH 1 FOR WITH THR

7607



TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)

Walking foot
B2
Presser foot Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No.
W22
1 107-11653 2 107-11752 3 107-11851 4 107-11950
Ref.No Part No.
% 15 | 107-12552 — — — —
Standard
% 16 | 107-58456 B % — — —
17 107-12651 —_— —_— —_—
% .02
18 107-12750 —_— —_—
- =3 =2 .,
- _‘I/ i)
S D *
Walking foot > ', “‘i o1 %
E b
ExUR \/_/ i” Q\
Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No.
5 107-45354 9 107-46352
Presser foot 6 | 107-45453 10 | 107-46451
IR 7 107-45552 I 107-26550 13 107-12354 14 107-12057
Ref.No Part No. 8 107-45651 12 107-46659
% 15 107-12552 — — @) —
% 16 | 107-58456 — — o —
% 17 107-12651 —_— — O —
k 18 | 107-12750 — — — —

*01- - -Without groove.
EELMT

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.

FELDIRBDITRDONIEI T K WEFICER
*02- - -For overlapped sections of material.
EERF
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
ERER T A DBV ER
*03- - -For light-weight sponge.
BRIV
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge.
ARV IEDENMDE S EMICFER
*04- - -For heavy-weight sponge.
BWARVIH
To be used for further resilient materials.

&V ESMEDE B EMICER

7617




TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 10711653 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
2 10711752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHAM 1
3 10711851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGFE 1
4 10711950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEF 1
,,,,, s| | fromassse || |FEEDNGFooT®PNGS| 1) | b
6 10745453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4 1
7 10745552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5 1
8 10745651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6 1
9 10746352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3 1
I - toraeast || FEEDNGFOOT®IPNGM4| ot | o f o
11 10746550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5 1
12 10746659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6 1
13 10712354 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
14 10712057 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
G torgss2 || [PRESSERFOOTASM. | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 10758456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
17 10712651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
18 10712750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHAN 1

7627



TABLE OF EXCHAN&ING (GAU PARTS (2) *01
Walking foot
U@ K i % ﬂ& i
Ref.No | PartNo. Ref.No | Part No. Ref.No | PartNo. RefNo | Part No. Ref.No | PartNo. Ref.No | Part No. Ref.No | PartNo. Ref.No | Part No.
Presser foot 5 [107-45354 | 9 [107-46352
X 2 6 [107-45453 | 10 [107-46451
1 [107-11653 | 2 [107-11752 | 3 107-11851 | 4 07-11950 ——p=m ek Eo2 | 13 [107-12354 | 14 [107-12057
RefNo | Part No. 8 [107-45651 | 12 [107-46659
& 15 [107-12859 _ _ @ _ _ _ _ _
*02
& 16 107-12958 J— — — % S - — _
*03
17 [107-47350 Adjustable
18 107-47459 #H
19 [107-47558 @ %I/ ]
20 f107-47657 *04 *05
k’ 21 [107-13055 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ *06
Feed dog Throat plate
#* ) & &t R
22mm 22mm 1.6mm 22mm Standard wid
. tandar ide type
Sta*%f:lardi *01 For mﬁne tl?r\ead V\[/vgr/e:?ge B g7 BIRA1T %7 *08
RefNo 2 24 25 Ref.No 26 27 28
Part No. 214-52404 107-17205 107-17304 107-39001 Part No. 107-01704 107-02009 214-52503
For machining
fn T
Feed driving eccentric
EFEEY AL
Q) o
To be machined to Type B to be machined Type A to be machined d
a walking foot. to a walking foot. to a walking foot.
XY RITA %Y 2T BB %Y BITARA
Ref.No 29 30 31 Ref.No 32
Part No. 107-12255 107-48358 107-13253 Part No. 213-78104
*01- - -Without groove.
BELMT
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.
FEWLIRDITRDIE I+ T < WBEFICfER
*02- - -Right-edge presser.
R Z
To be used to sew edges of material.
Iy =T DG SICfER
*03- - - Left-edge presser.
EHR#RZ
To be used to sew edges of material.
Iy EKER T SIS ICER
*04- - -For piping.
IN1TE>THA
To be used for general piping processes.
—RED/IN1 E O TARICER
*05- - -For piping.
INTEZTH
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respectto the pipe.

INA NG T D EDOMNBELDFALEERKRE I,
*06- - -Wide type.
V&I
To be used when a sewing product
REEIYPODIE D DNEWIGEIT(ER
*Q7- - - Forexcept LU-1509NH
LU-1509NH%Z & <
*08- - -Exclusive parts for LU-1509NH
LU-1509NHE HER TR

7637

cannot be smoothly

fed.




TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 10711653 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
2 10711752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHAM 1
3 10711851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGFE 1
4 10711950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEF 1
,,,,, s| | fromassse || |FEEDNGFooT®PNGS| 1) | b
6 10745453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4 1
7 10745552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5 1
8 10745651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6 1
9 10746352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3 1
I - toraeast || FEEDNGFOOT®IPNGM4| ot | o f o
11 10746550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5 1
12 10746659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6 1
13 10712354 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
14 10712057 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
G orisse || feeebGroorReHr | o) o\ )b
16 10712958 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT 1
17 10747350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3} 1
18 10747459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4} 1
19 10747558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5! 1
] | lorarest | |PIPNGFOOTEMM | 4 N SRR SO
21 10713055 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
22 21452404 FEED DOG 1
23 10717205 FEED DOG,W10 GROOVE 1
24 10717304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD 1
| N | torasool |\ | feeppoc | o
26 10701704 THROAT PLATE 1
27 10702009 THROAT PLATE 1
28 21452503 THROAT PLATE 1
29 10712255 FEED FOOT ASM. 1
L | torassss | | [PRESSERFOOTASM. | 4 R SRR (SO
31 10713253 Disconinue PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
32 21378104 21378153 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRI( 1]1.00

7647



AstottherphroRahanged, refevdp (the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZEEPRIE %= Rev.No.RE T TN,
BRemDEMENTWEEDSEIL IR ENcmETH, 7 53 ?{‘9%‘?(53'0

No.1341-06} - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsiBfilERs/D:Obsoleted partsl|BRERSR/E:ErratumET 1IE

( [Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No.
* No. | B No. oh B ¥ No. | BH |No. mh B
D| 05 2| 20 |213-55805 A| 06 2| 20 [401-25273
D| 05 2| 22 [B1129-051-000 A| 06 2| 22 [401-08675
D| 05 2| 49 [213-31905 A| 06 2| 49 [401-07950
A| 06 2| 71[106-22009
D| 05 4] 58 |213-33802 A| 06 41 58 [401-04367
D| 05 8| 61[107-15001 A| 06 8| 61[401-08542
D| 05 8| 84 1107-14509 A| 06 8| 84 [401-07949
A| 06 8| 95 |S5-8110520-TP
A| 06 8| 96 |228-14909
D| 05 | 10| 57 |213-78203 Al 06 | 10| 57 |401-08541
D05 ] 10] 74 |111-00500 A1 06 | 10| 74 ]229-52501
D| 05| 10| 88 |213-52802 Al 06 | 10| 88 [400-39454
D| 05 | 10| 94 [101-20004 Al 06 | 10| 94 |400-23289
Al 06 | 14| 12[401-01351
05 | 14| 13 |CS-0790731-SH Al 06 | 14| 13]229-17009
05 | 14| 22 |213-53859 Al 06 | 14| 22 |401-19279
05 | 14| 23 |213-53909 Al 06 | 14| 23 |401-04369
05 | 14| 25]213-53800 Al 06 | 14| 25]1401-04368

05 | 14| 50 |226-20801

05 | 14| 51|SS-7111810-TP

05 | 15| 17[101-20004 06 | 15| 17 [400-23289

05 | 16 11214-41068 06 | 16 11401-03925

05 | 16 8 |B3126-012-000 06 | 16 8 1131-38201

05 | 16| 11[B3120-125-000 06 | 16| 11|229-21407

05 | 16| 12 [119-56802 06 | 16| 12]229-21308

05 | 16| 15|110-45101 06 | 16| 15 |229-45505

05 | 16| 16 |110-72402 06 | 16| 16]229-45703

05 | 16| 18 |55-4080610SP 06 | 16| 18 |55-4080620-TP

05 | 19| 27 |D3168-555-H0B 06 | 19| 27 |229-45505

05 | 19| 28 |B3214-047-000 06 | 19| 28 1401-13092

05 | 19] 30[110-72402 06 | 19| 30]229-45703

05 | 22 1 |400-24965 06 | 22 1]401-02065

05 | 22 3 |400-24857 06 | 22 3 1401-02063

05 | 22 8 | HK-0346101-60 06 | 22 8 | HK-0346101-80

05 | 22| 17 |GAK-29011000 06 | 22| 17 401-07618

O|00|0|0|0|0|0(0(|0(|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0|0(0|0

||| | | 2 2 2 | > >

05 | 22| 20|SM-4061001-SE 06 | 22| 20|SM-4061001-SB

-~

7657



LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1)

R_

No. (?n; ]\ﬁ}i Parts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty Z)p_' Status Spec Remarks
TY

1-06| 29

7667



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
10083202 18 78 || 10712552 62 15 ]| 10753002 48 26
10109700 20 45 1| 10712651 62 17 1] 10753150 44 5
10109809 20 46 || 10712750 62 18 ]| 10755205 48 15
10109908 20 16 || 10712859 64 15 ]| 10755254 48 14
10110906 20 47 1| 10712958 64 16 || 10758456 44 9
10111003 20 48 1| 10713055 64 21 || 10758456 62 16
10111102 20 13 ]| 10713253 64 31 || 10774305 12 58
10111201 20 49 1| 10713501 14 75 || 10774354 12 57
10112407 20 17 1] 10713808 14 83 || 10774404 12 59
10112506 20 50 || 10714202 14 70 || 11272614 18 96
10112605 20 51 || 10714608 14 85 || 13138201 28 8
10112704 20 52 || 10715100 12 60 || 13765607 40 43
10116804 24 21 1| 10715308 14 66 || 13789201 18 95
10124204 28 13 ]| 10715704 14 62 || 14512503 34 17
10126803 40 59 || 10716504 14 76 || 17912106 2 26
10201200 2 53 || 10717205 64 23 || 21006002 50 7
10205201 16 20 1| 10717304 64 24 || 21006408 50 3
10320109 28 3 || 10718203 14 69 || 21006507 50 1
10321107 28 25 1| 10727204 48 25 || 21048707 14 88
10502300 34 21 1| 10727303 48 24 || 21331202 2 11
10509701 12 22 1| 10739001 64 25 || 21331301 2 4
10539906 48 38 || 10739209 48 36 || 21331608 2 18
10604809 8 72 || 10741106 28 14 ]| 21331756 2 8
10618304 34 8 || 10745354 62 5[] 21331806 2 12
10622009 4 71 || 10745354 64 5[] 21332002 2 13
10701654 44 1 || 10745453 62 6 || 21332101 2 50
10701704 44 2 || 10745453 64 6 || 21332200 2 46
10701704 64 26 || 10745552 62 71 21332309 2 16
10701902 44 6 || 10745552 64 71 21332507 6 13
10702009 64 27 1| 10745651 62 8 || 21332606 8 7
10704807 34 19 ] 10745651 64 8 || 21332705 6 1
10711653 44 7] 10746352 62 9 || 21332903 6 29
10711653 62 11| 10746352 64 9 || 21333000 6 2
10711653 64 1 || 10746451 62 10 ]| 21333109 6 18
10711752 62 2 || 10746451 64 10 ]| 21333208 6 3
10711752 64 2 || 10746550 62 11 1] 21333307 6 57
10711851 62 3 || 10746550 64 111 21333406 6 60
10711851 64 3 || 10746659 62 12 ]| 21333604 20 25
10711950 62 4 || 10746659 64 12 ]| 21333703 6 48
10711950 64 4 || 10747350 64 17 1] 21333901 8 62
10712057 62 14 1| 10747459 64 18 ]| 21334008 8 63
10712057 64 14 ]| 10747558 64 19 1] 21334701 20 15
10712255 64 29 || 10747657 64 20 || 21334800 20 24
10712354 62 13 ]| 10748101 48 11 ]| 21334800 60 14
10712354 64 13 ]| 10748358 64 30 || 21334909 20 2

INDEX -1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
21335005 20 53 || 21340708 42 11]] 21346705 48 33
21335500 20 6 || 21340906 12 42 1| 21346804 48 28
21335708 20 71 21341508 14 68 || 21346903 48 32
21335807 20 10 || 21341607 14 65 || 21347000 40 14
21336300 16 60 || 21342506 32 4 || 21347109 12 13
21336409 18 68 || 21342555 32 3] 21347208 40 16
21336508 6 21 1| 21342605 32 5[] 21347208 42 16
21336557 6 20 || 21342704 32 9 || 21347406 10 30
21336607 16 49 || 21342803 32 13 ]| 21348206 28 24
21336656 16 48 || 21342902 32 17 1] 21348503 26 6
21336706 16 53 || 21343009 32 111 21348503 54 7
21336805 16 41 1| 21343108 32 32 || 21348602 26 4
21336904 16 42 1| 21343157 32 30 || 21348602 54 5
21337001 18 81 ]| 21343207 32 11| 21348701 26 8
21337100 18 82 ]| 21343355 32 21 || 21348701 54 9
21337209 16 38 || 21343405 32 19 1] 21348909 4 67
21337308 16 33 || 21343702 32 6 || 21348958 54 1
21337407 16 26 || 21343801 32 7] 21349105 26 30
21337506 16 23 ]| 21345103 40 34 || 21349105 54 41
21337605 16 35 || 21345202 40 36 || 21351002 48 19
21337704 16 24 1| 21345301 48 27 || 21351101 48 18
21337803 14 92 ]| 21345350 48 23 || 21351150 48 17
21337803 16 27 1| 21345509 48 34 || 21351200 48 20
21337803 18 71 || 21345608 40 25 || 21351457 48 1
21337902 16 31 || 21345707 40 2 || 21352505 8 78
21338108 18 61 || 21345707 42 2 || 21352604 18 79
21338306 16 29 || 21345756 40 1| 21352703 18 7
21338603 10 18 || 21345756 42 1| 21352901 18 84
21338801 10 20 ]| 21345806 40 3 [ 21353008 6 55
21338900 10 22 1| 21345806 42 31| 21353701 24 18
21339007 10 28 || 21345905 40 4 || 21353750 24 17
21339056 10 27 1| 21345905 42 4 || 21354006 24 20
21339106 6 8 || 21346002 40 18 || 21354105 24 31
21339304 10 25 ]| 21346002 42 18 || 21354204 24 32
21339502 6 16 || 21346101 40 53 || 21354501 24 15
21339601 14 71 || 21346200 40 54 || 21354600 24 42
21339700 14 73 || 21346309 40 6 || 21354709 24 45
21339700 42 27 1| 21346309 42 6 || 21354907 24 50
21339809 14 79 || 21346358 40 5[] 21355102 24 41
21340005 14 87 1| 21346358 42 5[] 21355706 34 24
21340104 12 31 || 21346408 40 8 || 21355755 34 23
21340302 14 90 || 21346408 42 8 || 21355904 2 6
21340401 12 11| 21346507 40 71 21356001 34 6
21340500 12 2 || 21346507 42 7] 21356308 36 11
21340708 40 10 || 21346606 40 56 || 21356308 56 11

INDEX - 2




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
21356407 36 12 ]| 21390307 60 13 ]| 21452404 64 22
21356407 56 12 ]| 21393103 8 65 || 21452503 44 3
21356506 36 3 || 21393152 8 64 || 21452503 64 28
21356506 56 3 || 21402300 6 27 || 22537658 34 2
21356605 56 6 || 21405204 10 2 || 22538151 34 4
21356704 36 9 || 21406103 12 48 || 22538706 34 32
21356704 56 9 || 21406509 12 28 || 22602601 2 57
21356803 36 7| 21406608 12 49 1| 22604300 6 25
21356803 56 7] 21407507 42 22 || 22606206 8 83
21357959 34 3 || 21407606 42 23 || 22609309 18 73
21357967 34 11| 21407705 42 24 || 22609408 16 12
21358205 34 9 || 21408505 2 25 || 22611701 20 44
21361407 4 68 || 21408554 2 24 || 22611909 20 42
21363106 30 3 || 21413158 60 1 || 22617906 28 9
21364104 16 10 || 21413257 60 15 ]| 22618201 28 7
21378104 20 33 || 21427307 20 26 || 22619100 2 52
21378104 64 32 || 21430400 18 72 || 22620504 42 30
21378302 12 5 || 21437207 52 35 || 22651202 2 30
21378302 16 13 ]| 21437306 52 37 || 22656003 26 14
21378401 20 14 1| 21437900 12 36 || 22656003 54 17
21378500 20 58 || 21438007 10 14 1| 22656102 26 12
21378708 34 29 || 21438106 52 28 || 22656102 54 15
21378906 16 54 || 21438205 52 38 || 22814909 10 11
21379003 48 6 || 21438403 52 4 || 22814909 14 96
21387055 20 23 || 21438502 52 6 || 22863203 32 26
21387402 18 69 || 21438601 52 9 || 22863252 32 23
21387501 6 31 || 21438700 52 11 ]| 22877609 2 47
21387600 6 34 || 21441050 28 2 || 22901805 2 45
21387709 6 33 || 21441100 28 17 1] 22901805 16 44
21387808 6 38 || 21441209 30 71 22904106 12 7
21387907 8 75 || 21441308 30 8 || 22904106 16 18
21388004 18 66 || 21441407 30 1| 22904155 12 6
21388400 10 16 || 21442603 52 17 1] 22904155 16 17
21388509 36 6 || 21442702 52 18 1] 22907109 12 50
21388608 26 26 || 21442900 52 20 || 22907604 12 43
21388608 54 27 1| 21443007 52 21 || 22912000 16 46
21389200 24 11| 21443106 52 22 || 22912109 16 47
21389309 24 6 || 21443205 52 23 || 22917009 24 13
21389408 24 7] 21443809 52 24 || 22921308 28 12
21389507 24 5 || 21451505 12 52 || 22921407 28 11
21389556 24 4 || 21451752 12 46 || 22932404 32 28
21389705 24 37 || 21451802 16 2 || 22932453 32 27
21389903 24 35 || 21451851 16 1 || 22933006 60 2
21390000 20 1| 21451901 16 3] 22933303 60 9
21390208 24 53 || 21452404 44 11 ]| 22934202 32 35

INDEX -3




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
22934301 32 36 || 40033034 12 40 [ 40101351 24 12
22934400 32 34 || 40033035 12 39 || 40101368 60 16
22934509 32 33 || 40038692 6 23 || 40101742 60 6
22934707 32 29 || 40038700 6 50 || 40102061 52 19
22945505 28 15 ]| 40038702 6 51 || 40102062 52 16
22945505 34 27 1| 40038722 38 14 1| 40102063 38 3
22945703 28 16 || 40038722 54 44 1| 40102064 38 22
22945703 34 30 || 40038722 56 30 || 40102065 38 1
22951552 2 39 || 40038723 38 16 || 40102066 38 21
22952501 18 74 || 40038723 54 46 || 40102736 60 19
22952501 26 18 || 40038723 56 32 || 40103003 56 18
22952501 54 21 ]| 40038904 56 19 ]| 40103925 28 1
23002009 10 11| 40039326 12 4 || 40104367 6 58
23006406 28 26 || 40039454 18 88 || 40104368 24 25
23208507 4 62 || 40042611 22 61 || 40104369 24 23
23208556 4 61 || 40051503 40 23 || 40105335 54 32
23208606 63 || 40055028 8 82 ]| 40105811 54 39
23630007 40 52 || 40056364 26 23 || 40105811 56 28
23636202 34 5 || 40056364 54 24 || 40107488 54 31
26023200 18 90 || 40056365 26 22 || 40107618 38 17
26225201 12 29 || 40056365 54 23 || 40107618 54 47
26226209 26 16 || 40056366 26 21 || 40107618 56 33
26226209 54 19 || 40056366 54 22 || 40107949 14 84
40009103 16 50 || 40062388 30 5[] 40107950 2 49
40016148 8 81 || 40064409 40 38 || 40108541 16 57
40016798 2 1 || 40072708 50 5[ 40108542 14 61
40018339 12 16 || 40072709 50 4 || 40108675 2 22
40018340 12 55 || 40075553 14 81 ]| 40113092 34 28
40018341 12 23 || 40085784 46 2| 40119279 24 22
40019114 2 3 || 40085785 46 3 || 40125273 2 20
40019926 16 36 || 40085786 46 4[| A407855000A 40 20
40023289 18 94 || 40085787 46 51| B1111563000 2 34
40023289 26 17 ]| 40085788 46 6 || B1132521000 2 27
40023289 54 20 || 40085789 46 7 || B1140051000 42 14
40024852 14 94 || 40085790 46 8 || B1148555000 34 11
40024855 8 71 || 40085791 46 9 (| B1203512000 6 26
40025035 52 30 || 40085792 46 10 ]| B1210051000 6 11
40025036 52 29 || 40085793 46 11 ]| B1214019000 6 32
40025299 48 5 || 40085794 46 12 1| B1214038000 40 45
40025300 48 8 || 40085795 46 13 ]| B1308055000 6 35
40027746 10 26 || 40085796 46 16 || B1309055000 6 36
40033026 12 12 ]| 40096325 46 14 1| B1310055000 6 37
40033027 12 11 ]| 40096326 46 17| B1312563000A 6 44
40033029 12 19 || 40096327 46 19 | B1313055000 6 47
40033033 12 24 || 40096354 46 1 || B1314055000 6 39

INDEX - 4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
B1401246000 10 32 || B3416552000 14 77 || D3162555B00 28 21
B1410771000 10 24 1| B3428521000 32 24 || D3162555B00 34 25
B1411057000 10 8 [| B3520586000 40 24 || D8232241E00 48 21
B14110570A0 10 7 || B3524552000 40 46 || EA9500B0000 12 14
B1412051000 10 10 || B3534155000 40 44 1| EA9500B0000 40 9
B1412051000 40 19 || B3538112000 40 41 || EA9500B0000 42 9
B1412051000 42 33 || B8112220000 48 7 || EA9500B0100 2 41
B1414232000 10 23 || B8206012000 60 10 || EA9500B0100 10 31
B1414555000 12 21 ]| B8209012000 60 11 || EA9500B0100 12 54
B1418141H00 10 33 || B8228125000 48 35 || EA9500B0100 24 49
B1437051000 10 6 (| B9113012000 60 3 || EA9500B0100 26 25
B1462053000 12 47 1| B9117563000 20 60 || EA9500B0100 40 58
B14670530A0 12 25 1| B9117563000 60 12 || EA9500B0100 42 31
B1468053000 12 26 || B91210120A0 60 18 || EA9500B0100 54 26
B1502246000 12 44 || BT0500300EA 42 21 || EA9500B0100 56 17
B152652700G 14 63 || BT0600401EB 38 28 || EA9500B0100 60 17
B152989000CA 34 7 || BT0600401EB 54 49 || GAK29009000 38 18
B1604012000A 16 7 || BT0600401EB 56 35 || GAK29009000 54 48
B1610512000 16 39 || BT0600402EA 40 57 || GAK29009000 56 34
B1639051000 6 46 || CM300200001 2 44 1| GAK29010000 38 24
B18035150A0 20 29 || CM300200001 36 13 || GAK29010000 54 33
B1816051000 20 38 || CM300200001 56 13 || GAK29010000 56 20
B1817051000 20 35 || CM301300001 2 37 || GAKA1503000 38 25
B1820563000 20 54 || CQ202000000 6 19 || GAKA1503000 54 36
B1821051000 20 3 || €Q202000000 10 34 || GAKA1503000 56 23
B1822563000 20 55 [| €Q202000000 16 51 || GAKA2302B00 38 4
B1823051000 20 56 || CQ202000000 20 9 [| GAKA2302C00 38 23
B1824563000 20 57 || €Q202000000 40 15 || GTS01037000 26 24
B18305630A0 20 59 [| €Q202000000 42 34 || GTS01037000 54 25
B1830563BA0 20 30 || CQ252000000 14 82 || HK034610020 56 21
B1834512000A 20 21 1| €Q252000000 40 31 || HK034610120 24 48
B1839563000 48 39 || €Q252000000 42 20 || HK034610140 54 29
B1841563000 48 37 || CQ3000000F0 12 15 || HK034610180 38 27
B1843563000 20 40 || CQ303000000 6 9 || HK034620020 54 34
B1905241H00 8 76 [| CQ505000000 6 12 || HK03463000A 54 35
B1905563000 6 4 || CS0700811SH 24 28 || HK03464000A 24 47
B1906051000 6 5 || CS070081BSH 24 27 || HK03464000A 26 27
B1907051000 6 6 || CS1201010SH 18 62 || HK03464000A 38 26
B3025141HO00A 16 15| CS1201011SH 18 63 || HK03464000A 54 28
B3125012000 28 6 || D1455055B00 12 33 || HK03464000A 56 22
B3128520000 28 4 || D1456055B00 12 32 || HK03464000B 30 6
B3129526000 28 10 || D2112555B00 2 10 || HX00123000A 2 59
B31375270A0 28 5 || D2427555B008 24 26 || HX00123000A 8 73
B3138512000 2 32 || D2430555B00 24 24 || HX002950000 26 31
B3205210000 34 10 || D2461481C00 18 89 || HX002950000 38 29

INDEX - 5




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
HX002950000 54 38 || NS6680320SP 16 22 || SD0800402TP 16 34
HX002950000 56 15 || NS6680320SP 18 76 || SD0800402TP 26 9
HX00295000A 36 15 || PA320150200 26 1 || SD0800402TP 54 13
HX00295000A 38 30 || PA320150200 54 2 || SD0800481SP 12 45
HX00295000A 56 26 || PA320200100 52 2 || SD0900701TP 16 21
HX00295000B 36 16 || PA400150100 36 1 || SD0900701TP 18 75
HX002950008 38 31 || PA400150100 56 1 || SD1000801SH 16 55
HX00295000B 56 27 || PF0552170A0 38 15 || SK32416015C 48 13
HX00295000C 38 32 || PF0552170A0 54 45 || SK3385001SE 38 13
HX00295000C 52 15 || PF0552170A0 56 31 || SK3385001SE 54 40
HX00354000N 52 25 || PJ301065104 26 20 || SK3385001SE 56 29
J1067000000 60 5 || PJ301065104 54 11 || SK34825005C 48 16
M13517B1600 10 13 || PJ304065101 36 10 || SK3482501SE 38 33
M13517B1602 60 71| PJ304065101 52 13 || SK3482501SE 54 51
M40071100AA 8 67 || PJ304065101 56 10 || SK3482501SE 56 37
M40071100AB 8 68 || PS0300242K0 50 6 || SK3514000SC 52 36
MAH152010A0 58 11| PS0500202KP 42 32 || SL4030631SC 52 27
MATS80230T00 52 32 || PS0600502KP 28 23 || SL4040881SC 12 56
MAT80231T00 52 31 || PX015101000 26 32 || SM1050801SR 14 72
MCO0190R1600 10 4 || PX015101000 52 14 || SM3031401SE 48 9
MCO0190R1602 60 8 || PX015101000 54 12 || SM4051405SE 46 23
MDFRX2700C0 60 4 | RC0560711KP 34 12 || SM4061001SB 38 20
MTJVHO00430A 60 21 || RE0400000K0 18 91 || SM4061001SB 54 50
MTSP00900B0 60 20 || RE0500000K0 6 45 || SM4061001SB 56 36
NM6030001SC 48 10 || RE0O500000K0 14 78 || SM6021000TP 48 29
NM6030001SC 52 26 || RE0500000K0 34 13 || SM6030802TP 24 2
NM6040001SN 30 10 || RE0500711KP 16 8 || SM6040552TP 44 8
NM6050001SD 32 16 || REO800000KO0 14 89 || SM6040800SP 34 31
NM6050001SE 46 24 || RE0800000K0 32 10 || SM6040802TP 24 44
NM6060003SC 26 5 || RE0900000KO0 18 65 || SM6040802TP 44 10
NM6060003SC 54 6 | RO092270200 16 45 || SM6041202TP 24 10
NM6080001SE 36 4 | RO092270200 34 14 || SM6044002TP 52 3
NM6080001SE 56 4[| SB120000200 6 53 || SM6051002TP 36 8
NM6080721SE 52 5 || SD0380551SL 2 28 || SM6051002TP 56 8
NM70400625B 30 11 ]| SD0470281SP 28 19 || SM6051402TP 14 67
NM9050001SC 48 30 || SD0600403TP 52 7 || SM6051602TP 32 8
NS6110310SP 28 20 || SD0600454TP 52 8 || SM6052002TP 14 91
NS6110310SP 34 26 || SD0640322TP 6 42 || SM6052002TP 32 14
NS6110420SP 20 22 1| SD06403255P 24 39 || SM6061202TP 32 2
NS6110530SP 12 35 || SD0640482SP 24 40 || SM6061602TP 26 2
NS6110530SP 50 2 || SD0700451TP 32 20 || SM6061602TP 54 3
NS6150310SP 16 59 || SD0720331SP 36 5 || SM6061802TP 16 40
NS6150430SP 12 51 || SD0720331SP 56 5 [| SM6062502TP 12 37
NS6150430SP 26 10 || SD08003525P 26 11 || SM6062502TP 32 22
NS6150430SP 54 14 1| SD08003525P 54 10 || SM6082002TP 36 2

INDEX - 6




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
SM6082002TP 56 2 || SS6111010SP 44 12 ]| SS7110840SP 52 1
SM6082502TP 20 20 || SS6111010TP 40 48 || SS7110840SP 54 30
SM8050502TP 16 6 || SS6111010TP 42 25 || SS7110910SP 10 9
SM8050602TP 12 53 || SS6111140SP 2 55 || SS7110910TP 10 15
SM8050602TP 14 86 || SS6111140SP 4 65 || SS7110910TP 12 41
SM8050602TP 34 20 || SS6111140SP 24 34 || SS7110910TP 16 25
SM8050612TP 16 52 || SS6111210SP 8 70 || SS7110910TP 28 22
SM8052502TP 32 15 ]| SS6111610SP 16 37 || SS7110910TP 30 2
SM8060602TP 6 28 || SS6111610SP 52 10 ]| SS7111120SP 24 16
SM8080802TP 10 21 || SS6120930TP 18 67 || SS7T111120TP 14 4
SM8080812TP 6 15 ]| SS6121210TP 16 16 || SS7111120TP 42 28
SM9061203SE 32 31 || SS6121610TP 24 38 || SS7111410SP 16 11
SQ1110401M7Z 20 41 || SS6121860SP 16 43 || SS7111410SP 52 34
SQ1110401MZ 40 39 || SS6151040SP 24 43 || SS7111810SP 26 19
SQ1150451M7Z 40 27 1| SS6151040SP 36 14 ]| SS7111810SP 54 43
SS2090520SL 4 64 || SS6151040SP 56 14| SS7111810TP 20 8
552090710TP 2 31 || SS6151210SP 4 69 || SS7112420SP 18 70
SS2110920TP 44 4 [| SS6151220SP 52 33 || SS7120710SP 18 93
553090610SP 40 17 ]| SS6151440SP 48 2 || SS7120760SP 6 54
SS3090610SP 42 17 ]| SS6151780SP 12 27 || SS7120760SP 26 13
554080620TP 28 18 || SS6151812TP 24 30 || SS7120760SP 40 55
SS4110515SP 2 35 || SS6151920SP 12 30 || SS7120760SP 54 16
S5S54110615SP 40 42 1| SS6152440SP 10 29 || SS7150740SP 12 38
SS4110815SP 2 60 || SS6153012TP 18 87 || SS7150910TP 2 19
SS54110815SP 8 74 || SS6153040SP 20 18 || SS7151210SP 26 7
SS4110815SP 40 47 1| SS6153040SP 48 22 || SS7151210SP 54 8
SS54110815SP 52 12 ]| SS6661110SP 6 24 || SS7151610SP 58 4
SS4111215SP 2 2 || SS7060610SP 24 9 [| SS7621040SP 2 7
S5541206155P 26 15 || SS7080510TP 10 12 ]| SS8110422TP 20 27
SS4120615SP 54 18 || SS7090510SP 32 25 || SS8110422TP 24 14
5541509155P 4 70 || SS7090520TP 2 33 || SS8110510SP 24 29
SS4150915SP 40 37 || SS7090610SP 16 30 || SS8110520TP 14 95
S555090610SP 2 21 || SS7090910TP 16 32 || SS8111010TP 6 43
SS5110740TP 48 4 [| SS7091410SP 34 15 || SS8150510TP 20 34
556090520SP 34 16 || SS7110510SP 12 20 || SS8150710SP 12 9
SS6090620SP 34 22 1| SS7110510SP 40 11 ]| SS8150710SP 14 93
556090810SP 20 12 ]| SS7110510SP 42 12 ]| SS8150710TP 6 49
SS6090910SP 18 92 || SS7110570SP 30 4 || SS8150710TP 8 79
556091022TP 10 19 || SS7110710SP 6 56 || SS8150822TP 6 30
SS6110480SP 40 40 || SS7110710SP 18 83 || SS8150822TP 8 66
556110480SP 42 10 || SS7110830SP 10 17 ]| SS8150822TP 16 28
SS6110520TP 16 56 || SS7110830SP 14 80 || SS8150822TP 18 80
556110630TP 14 64 || SS7110830SP 40 33 || SS8151150SP 20 31
SS6110710TP 24 46 || SS7110840SP 26 28 || SS8151150TP 10 5
556110810TP 34 18 || SS7110840SP 48 3 || SS8151150TP 16 14

INDEX - 7



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

INDEX - 8

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
SS8151150TP 20 32 || WP08500025P 20 19
SS8151550SP 8 61 || WP1612616SE 46 15
SS8660530TP 6 59 || WS0510002KN 46 21
SS8660530TP 20 43 || WS0610002KN 58 3
SS8660610TP 12 8 || WS0610002KP 18 86
SS8660610TP 16 19 || WS0610002KP 24 51
SS8660610TP 18 64 || WT0530002KS 2 56
SS8660612TP 6 40

SS8660612TP 12 3

SS8660612TP 24 36

S58660670SP 20 36

SS8660810TP 6 22

SS8660810TP 20 39

SS8661030SP 6 52

559151440CP 16 4

TA0550604R0 2 43

TA0550604R0 4 66

TA0620504R0 2 38

TA0750704R0 2 36

TA0750704R0 8 80

TA0750704R0 12 10

TA0800704R0 48 31

TA1050504R0 2 40

TA1250504R0 2 58

TA1450404R0 2 9

WP0320501SC 24 3

WP0320501SC 48 12

WP0371016SD 20 11

WP0430800SC 24 11

WP0450801SD 8 69

WP0450801SD 42 29

WP0482086SD 12 34

WP0501016SD 26 29

WP0501016SD 54 42

WP05010465C 12 18

WP0501046SC 30 12

WP0502616SD 18 97

WP0531001SC 46 22

WP0612056SD 18 85

WP0621016SD 16 5

WP0621016SD 24 52

WP0621016SD 58 2

WP0641601SD 26

WP0641601SD 54 4

WP0650876SD 16 58




	1341-06
	CONTENTS
	FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
	NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
	PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
	THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
	AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
	THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
	THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
	KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
	LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
	AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
	LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7)
	LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1509N,LU-1509NH)
	GAUGE COMPONENTS
	THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
	OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
	DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1511N-7 OPTIONAL PARTS)
	AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
	TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)
	TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)
	LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE (1)
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


